503924282 07/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3970935

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
BERNHARD KAMMERER					01/22/2016	
JAKOB SCHOERKHUBER					01/22/2016	
THOMAS BURGHOLZER					01/22/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	FACC	FACC AG				
Street Address:	FISCHI	FISCHERSTRASSE 9				
City:	RIED I	RIED IM INNKREIS				
State/Country:	AUSTF	AUSTRIA				
Postal Code:	A-4910	A-4910				
Application Number:		15112997				
Property Type	;		Number	7		
Application Number:		1511:	2997			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(503))459-4142			
		• •	e-mail address first; if that is un	isuc	ccessful, it will be sent	
• •	•		hat is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt vi	ria US Mail.	
			459-4141 son@ahmrt.com			
			EMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP			
Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY						
Address Line 1:	SUITE 600					
Address Line 4:			TLAND, OREGON 97205-3335			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SON16305PCTUS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TRACIHANSON				
SIGNATURE:		/Traci Hanson/				
DATE SIGNED:			07/20/2016			
Total Attachments: 1			1			
source=Assignment SOI	N16305PC	CTUS	(to be filed) 7-20-16#page1.tif			

source=Assignment SON16305PCTUS (to be filed) 7-20-16#page1.tif

Docket Note

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, **BERNHARD KAMMERER, JAKOB SCHOERKHUBER and BURGHOLZER, Thomas**, residing respectively at Zell an der Pram, Geboltskirchen and Schaerding, Austria, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an

described in International Application No. PCT/AT2015/050017, filed 20 January, 2015, and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, **FACC AG** (hereinafter Assignee), an Austrian corporation doing business at Ried/Innkreis, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the abovementioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the said Assignee to make an application for Letters Patent and the Director to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

BERNHARD KAMMERER (L.S.) JO. 01. JO16 U.S.) 22. 07.2076 JAKOB SCHØERKHUBER Date Witness Witness from Aughly Thomas (LS.) 22,01.2016 THOMAS BURGHOLZER Date